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BEFORE THE TENNESSEE REGULATORY AUTHORITY

NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE

Joint Application of Embarq Corporation
and CenturyTel, Inc., Regarding Transfers

LLC d/b/a Embarg, Embarg
Communications, Inc., and Embarq

)
)
of Control of United Telephone Southeast ) Docket No.: 08-00219
)
)
)

Payphone Services, Inc.

PROPOSED PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE OF NORTHEAST

TENNESSEE TVA POWER DISTRIBUTORS

February 9 Status Conference; Development of schedule, issues list and
protective order

February 16 Deadline for any further Petitions to Intervene

February 27 Discovery Requests Served, all parties

March 13 Discovery Responses served, all parties

March 27 Direct Testimony served by all parties

April 13 Rebuttal Testimony served by all parties

April 20 Pre-hearing conference

May 11 Hearing

June 1 TRA Deliberation

Respectfully submitted,

NORTHEAST TENNESSEE TVA
POWER DISTRIBUTORS
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on this the 6™ day of February,
2009, a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been forwarded via first class
U.S. Mail, hand delivery, overnight delivery, or electronic transmission to the
following:

Edward Phillips

14111 Capital Boulevard
Mailstop: NCWKFR0313
Wake Forest, NC 27587-5900
Edward.Phillips@embarg.com

Charles B. Welch, Jr.

Farris Mathews Bobango, PLC
618 Church Street, Ste 300
Nashville, TN 37219
Cwelch@farrismathews.com

Michael H. Pryor, Esq.

Mintz, Levin, Cohen, Ferris, Glovsky
and Popeo, P.C.

701 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Ste 900
Washington, DC 20004
mhpryor@mintz.com

R. Dale Grimes, Esq.

Bass, Berry & Simms PLC

315 Deaderick Street, Ste 2700
Nashville, TN 37238
dgrimes@bassberry.com

Samuel Cullari, Esq.

Comcast Cable Communications,
LLC

One Comcast Center, 50" Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Samuel Cullari@Comcast.com

H. LaDon Baltimore, Esq.

Farrar & Bates, LLP

211 7" Avenue North, Ste 500
Nashville, TN 37219
Don.baltimore@farrar-bates.com

Susan Berlin, Esq.

NuVox Communications, Inc.
Two North Main Street
Greenville, NC 29601
SBerlin@nuvox.com

Henry Walker, Esq.

1600 Division Street, Ste 700
Nashville, TN 37203
hwalker@boultcummings.com

HUNTER, SMITH & DAVIS, LLP
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